Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]SUBPART A:  APPLICATION AND EXAMINATION

Section 
620.110	Examination 
620.120	Examinations – Time and Place 
620.130	Veterans' Preference 
620.140	Equal Opportunity 
620.150	Residency Requirement 
620.160	Employment of Family Members 
620.170	Linguistic Requirements 
620.180	Eligible Lists 
620.190	Responsibilities of Eligibles 
620.200	Appointments–Positions Subject to the Code 
620.210	Types of Status 
620.220	Extension of the Code 

SUBPART B:  CONTINUOUS SERVICE

Section 
620.310	Definition 
620.320	Interruptions in Continuous Service 
620.330	Deductions from Continuous Service 
620.340	Veterans Continuous Service 
620.350	Peace Corps or Job Corps Enrollees Continuous Service 
620.360	Accrual and Retention of Continuous Service During Certain Leaves 
620.370	Limitations on Continuous Service 

SUBPART C:  PERFORMANCE REVIEW

Section 
620.410	Performance Records 
620.420	Performance Evaluation Forms 

SUBPART D:  PROBATIONARY STATUS

Section 
620.510	Probationary Period 
620.520	Certified Status 
620.530	Status Change in Probationary Period 

SUBPART E:  PROMOTIONS

Section 
620.610	Definitions 
620.620	Eligibility for Promotion 
620.630	Limitations on Promotions 
620.640	Failure to Complete Probationary Period 

SUBPART F:  EMPLOYEE TRANSFER

Section 
620.710	Transfer 
620.720	Intra-agency Transfer 
620.730	Inter-agency Transfer 
620.740	Rights of Transferred Employees 
620.750	Transfer of Duties 
620.760	Limitation on Transfers 

SUBPART G:  DEMOTION

Section 
620.810	Definition 
620.820	Notice to Employee 
620.830	Employee Obligations 
620.840	Salary and Other Benefits of Employee 
620.850	Appeal by Certified Employee 
620.860	Demotion of Other Employees 
620.870	Status of Demoted Employees 

SUBPART H:  LAYOFFS AND REEMPLOYMENT

Section 
620.910	Layoff Procedure 
620.920	Order of Layoff 
620.930	Effective Date of Layoff 
620.940	Disapproval 
620.950	Reemployment Lists 
620.960	Employment from Reemployment List 
620.970	Removal of Names from Reemployment List 
620.980	Laid Off Probationary Employees 
620.990	Reconsideration Request Laid Off Certified Employee 

SUBPART I:  VOLUNTARY REDUCTION

Section 
620.1010	Voluntary Reduction of Certified and Probationary Employees 
620.1020	Limitations in Voluntary Reduction 
620.1030	Employee Opportunity to Seek Voluntary Reduction 
620.1040	Order of Preference in Voluntary Reduction 

SUBPART J:  RESIGNATION AND REINSTATEMENT

Section 
620.1110	Resignation 
620.1120	Reinstatement 

SUBPART K:  DISCIPLINE, DISCHARGE, AND DEMOTION

Section 
620.1210	Progressive Corrective Discipline 
620.1220	Discipline–Written Warnings 
620.1230	Suspension Totaling Not More Than Thirty Days in any Twelve Month Period 
620.1240	Suspension Totaling More Than Thirty Days in any Twelve Month Period 
620.1250	Notice of Suspension to Employee 
620.1260	Employee Obligations 
620.1270	Hearing–Suspension Thirty Calendar Days or More 
620.1280	Suspension Pending Decision on Discharge 
620.1290	Approval of Director of Personnel 
620.1300	Discharge of Certified Employee 
620.1310	Notice of Discharge to Employee 
620.1320	Appeal By Employee 
620.1330	Discharge of Probationary Employee 
620.1340	Reinstatement from Suspension or Discharge 
620.1350	Prohibition of Discrimination 
